PUBLIC NOTICE

PUBLIC NOTICE

IN THE MATTER OF THE JAMES ACORD REVOCABLE TRUST DATED March 8, 2005, and any amendments thereto:

SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE AND NOTICE OF LIMITATION ON ACTION BY CREDITORS

TO ALL PERSONS INTERESTED IN SAID ESTATE:

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that the Successor Trustee, Jeff Acord, of the James Acord Revocable Trust Dated March 8, 2005 intends to distribute the assests as permitted by terms of the Trust. The Trust became irrevocable upon the death of James Richard Acord on February 21, 2023. The principal place of administration for the Trust is Worland, Washakie County, Wyoming.

CREDITORS having claims against the decedent or the estate are required to file them in writing within one hundred twenty (120) days of the date of the first publication of this notice to the Successor Trustee as listed below. Any creditor failing to file a claim or to commence a judicial proceeding to contest the validity of the Trust of the proposed distribution by Successor Trustee within the time provided shall be forever prohibited and barred from making any claim against the assets of the trust of commencing any judicial proceeding against the Settlor or the assets of the Settlor's Trust.

DATED this 21 day of July, 2023

/s/ Jeff Acord Jeff Acord, Successor Trustee 736 S. 14th St. Worland, WY 82401

July 27, August 3, 2023